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ALEXANDER COUNTY 
Alexander County CERT 
Andrew Ferguson 
ferg@tacdiv.com 
 
BEAUFORT COUNTY 
Bay Harbour CERT 
Mary Ellen Tyrell 
cfc.maryellen@gmail.com 
 
Chocowinity CERT 
Shane Grier 
ccemssgrier@yahoo.com 
 
BRUNSWICK COUNTY 
Brunswick CERT 
Harry McClard 
hemcclard@gmail.com 
 
BUNCOMBE COUNTY 
Asheville CERT 
Kelly Hinz 
khinz@ashevillenc.gov 
 
Black Mountain CERT 
David Billstrom 
david@flashingredlight.com 
 
Buncombe County CERT 
Bradley Collins 
bradley.collins@buncombecounty.org 
 
French Broad CERT 
Matthew Shelton 
m.shelton@frenchbroadfire.com 
 
CABARRUS COUNTY 
Concord CERT 
Earl Motsinger 
concordcertnc@gmail.com 
 
CALDWELL COUNTY 
Caldwell County CERT 
Rosemary Hall 
rosemarymhall@gmail.com 
 

 
CARTERET COUNTY 
Newport CERT 
Keith Lewis 
klewis@newportpolice-nc.org 
 
CASWELL COUNTY 
Caswell County CERT 
Barry Lynch 
blynch@caswellcountync.gov 
 
CHATHAM COUNTY 
Chatham CERT 
Terry Schmidt 
schmidt.terry@pm.me 
 
Fearrington Village CERT 
Tom Foss 
tomfoss@usa.net 
 
CHOWAN COUNTY 
Shalom International Church CERT 
Charles Sims 
charles.sims@macuniversity.edu 
 
COLUMBUS COUNTY 
Whiteville CERT 
Hal Lowder 
hlowder@ci.whiteville.nc.us 
 
CRAVEN COUNTY 
Fairfield Harbour CERT 
Don Simpson 
simpsondon@suddenlink.net 
 
CUMBERLAND COUNTY 
Cumberland County CERT 
Chini Gault 
cgault@cumberlandcountync.gov 
 
DARE COUNTY 
Hatteras Island CERT 
Kenny Brite 
kbrite@msn.com 
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DURHAM COUNTY 
Durham CERT 
Jinizha Johnson 
jinjohnson@dconc.gov 
 
FORSYTH COUNTY 
Forsyth CERT 
Leigha Cordell 
leighac@cityofwsfire.org 
 
FRANKLIN COUNTY 
Bunn CERT 
Nicholas Thorpe 
nthorpe@franklincountync.gov 
 
Lake Royale CERT 
Robert Styers 
rstyers@earthlink.net 
 
Youngsville CERT 
Brian Christmas 
bchristmas@yvfd.com 
 
GUILFORD COUNTY 
CERT of Northwestern Guilford County 
Loren Hughes 
doclh@aol.com 
 
Guilford County CERT 
Conor Baker 
cbaker1@guilford-es.com 
 
HENDERSON COUNTY 
Henderson County CERT  
Kimberly Lughart 
klughart@hendersoncountyrescue.org 
 
HERTFORD COUNTY 
Chowan University CERT  
Dennis Ball 
ddball@chowan.edu 
 
HOKE COUNTY 
Harvest CERT  
Lisa Barnett 
chaplainlisab@gmail.com 

 
Hoke County CERT 
Andrew Jacobs 
cjacobs@hokecounty.org 
 
IREDELL COUNTY 
Iredell County CERT  
Rick Eades 
reades@co.iredell.nc.us 
 
Mooresville CERT 
Jerry Starr 
jstarr@mooresvillenc.gov 
 
JONES COUNTY 
Jones County CERT  
Junior Holly 
elmerholly11@gmail.com 
 
LEE COUNTY 
Lee County CERT  
Penny Turner 
leectycert@gmail.com 
 
LINCOLN COUNTY 
Lincoln County CERT  
Beth Griffith 
elizabeth.l.griffith@gmail.com 
 
MACON COUNTY 
Otto CERT  
Kevin Fountain 
williamfountain1969@gmail.com 
 
MADISON COUNTY 
Panther Creek CERT  
Jim McLean 
jim.a.mclean@gmail.com 
 
MECKLENBURG COUNTY 
CharMeck CERT  
Paige Grande 
paige.grande@charlottenc.gov 
 
Matthews CERT 
John Willis 
marogers@bellatlantic.net 
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MOORE COUNTY 
Moore County CERT  
Scot Brooks 
sbrooks@moorecountync.gov 
 
Whispering Pines CERT 
Tom Noterman 
t_noterman@hotmail.com 
 
NASH COUNTY 
Nash County CERT  
Brent Fisher 
brent.fisher@nashcountync.gov 
 
NEW HANOVER COUNTY 
New Hanover CERT  
Jason Fuller 
jfuller@nhcgov.com 
 
NORTHAMPTON COUNTY 
Northampton County CERT  
Tony Burnette 
tony.burnette@nhcnc.net 
 
ORANGE COUNTY 
Orange County CERT  
Ian Fowler 
ifowler@orangecountync.gov 
 
PASQUOTANK COUNTY 
Elizabeth City State CERT  
Kevin Kupietz 
kdkupietz@ecsu.edu 
 
PERQUIMANS COUNTY 
Albemarle CERT  
Lois Pencinger 
ljpencinger@gmail.com 
 
Perquimans Deep Creek Shores CERT 
Jim McKeever 
jpmckeever@yahoo.com 
 
Shores at Lands End CERT 
Sue Brewster 
sue.brewster@hotmail.com 

 
RANDOLPH COUNTY 
Randolph County CERT  
Chris McCorquodale 
randolphcert@gmail.com 
 
ROBESON COUNTY 
Lumbee Tribe CERT  
Mark Strickland 
mstrickland@lumbeetribe.com 
 
Red Springs CERT 
Linda Oxendine 
lmoxendine@icloud.com 
 
Robeson County CERT 
Linda Oxendine 
lmoxendine@icloud.com 
 
UNC-Pembroke Campus CERT 
Travis Bryant 
travis.bryant@uncp.edu  
 
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY 
Southern Rockingham County CERT  
Jason Brooks 
jbrooks@co.rockingham.nc.us 
 
ROWAN COUNTY 
Rowan CERT  
Kelly Potts 
medic86597036@gmail.com 
 
RUTHERFORD COUNTY 
Rutherford County CERT  
James Ellenburg 
james.ellenburg@rutherfordcountync.gov 
 
SAMPSON COUNTY 
Clinton Community Church CERT  
Ricky Carter 
ricky@ccchurchnc.org 
 
Mt. Vernon Baptist Church CERT 
Kevin Hall 
khall28385@gmail.com 
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Sampson County CERT 
Ronald Bass 
ronaldbass@ssampsonnc.com 
 
SWAIN COUNTY 
Deals Gap CERT  
Andrew Herrington 
bigpigoutdoors@gmail.com 
 
UNION COUNTY 
Stallings CERT  
David Kurtz 
davek64@proton.me 
 
WAKE COUNTY 
Apex CERT  
Jay Royster 
jay.royster@ncdps.gov 
 
Carolina Preserve CERT 
Ed Hammitt 
edward.hammitt@gmail.com 
 
Cary CERT 
George Dolicker 
dolicker@gmail.com 
 
Fuquay-Varina CERT 
Kimmee Austin 
kimberlyaustin@aoktraining.com 
 
Holly Springs CERT 
Jennifer Mathis 
jennifer.mathis@hollyspringsnc.gov 
 
Morrisville CERT 
Mike Chorney 
mchorney@townofmorrisville.org 
 
Raleigh CERT 
Satwana Hurdle 
satwana.hurdle@raleighnc.gov 
 
 
 
 

 
WASHINGTON COUNTY 
Washington County CERT  
Ann Keyes 
akeyescomm4@gmail.com 
 
STATEWIDE 
NC CERT Latino 
Luz Sanabria-Reyes 
nclatinocert@gmail.com 
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